



B R O W N S V I L L E  
**PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD**

---

Date: March 27, 2022  
To: All Vendors  
Subject: Addendum #1

**REFERENCE: B049-22 WATERLINE MATERIAL FOR BOCA CHICA 16" WATER TRANSMISSION LINE & 30<sup>TH</sup> STREET ELEVATED STORAGE TANK WATERLINE**

This Addendum forms part of the contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original bid document.

**Question 1:** On Item numbers 31 – 35, are those repair clamps that are needed or couplings? If couplings are needed, what type of couplings? (461 quantum), (421 top bolt) or (MJ Sleeve).

**Answer 1:** BPUB needs the MJ sleeve for new installation/construction of these new lines.

**Question 2:** Do any of the 16" or 20" gate valves require gearing?

**Answer 2:** For this project, the gate valves needed are Resilient Seated Gate Valves.

**Question 3:** Do the valves or hydrants require 316SS bolting?

**Answer 3:** Valves and hydrants require 316 SS bolts.

The signature of the company agent, for the acknowledgement of this addendum, shall be required. Complete and return via email to [dsolitaire@brownsville-pub.com](mailto:dsolitaire@brownsville-pub.com)

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

**Company:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Agent Name:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Agent Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

**City:** \_\_\_\_\_ **State:** \_\_\_\_\_ **Zip:** \_\_\_\_\_

If you have any further questions about the bid, please call (956) 983-6366.

BY: *Diane Solitaire*  
Purchasing